

Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-323

Type: Orange County Local Status: Committee Ready - Consent

Transportation Authority Item

File created: 1/27/2017 In control: Transit Committee

On agenda: 3/9/2017 Final action: 3/13/2017

Title: Agreement for Pacific Electric Right-of-Way Weed Abatement and Debris Removal Services

Sponsors: Gerald Ray Smith, Jr., James G. Beil

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A, 4. Attachment B

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/13/2017	1	Board		
3/9/2017	1	Transit Committee		

Agreement for Pacific Electric Right-of-Way Weed Abatement and Debris Removal Services

On November 8, 2016, the Orange County Transportation Authority issued an invitation for bids for a five-year contract to a qualified property maintenance contractor to provide weed abatement and debris removal services for the Pacific Electric right-of-way. Board of Directors' approval is requested for the selection of a contractor to perform the required work.

- A. Find RPW Services, Inc., the apparent low bidder, as non-responsive for failure to execute the bid form.
- B. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Agreement No. C-6-1504 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Pest Options, Inc., the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, in the amount of \$215,830.80, for a five-year term, for the Pacific Electric right-of-way weed abatement and debris removal services.